
1600 metres - Overall

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 57 Liam McHugh Liam McHugh UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres 25-29Yr 28 Male 26:28.3 -

2 28 Gerard Gassol Quilez Gerard Gassol Quilez Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 40-44Yr 40 Male 27:07.5 +0:39.2

3 89 Christopher Velliaris Christopher Velliaris Western Districts Masters Swimming Club1600 metres 45-49Yr 48 Male 28:32.7 +2:04.4

4 5 Sharon Beaver Sharon Beaver Adelaide Masters 1600 metres 55-59Yr 56 Female 29:12.7 +2:44.4

5 98 Ian Young Ian Young Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 70-74Yr 71 Male 29:23.7 +2:55.4

6 79 Marin Slunjski Marin Slunjski Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 60-64Yr 61 Male 29:48.2 +3:19.9

7 17 Matthew Cranley Matthew Cranley Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres 45-49Yr 48 Male 30:26.3 +3:58.0

8 92 Deborah Wareing Deborah Wareing Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 65-69Yr 67 Female 30:35.4 +4:07.1

9 49 Martin Lewis Martin LEWIS Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 55-59Yr 59 Male 33:38.1 +7:09.8

10 15 Leigh Chirgwin Leigh Chirgwin Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres 50-54Yr 54 Male 33:51.1 +7:22.8

11 67 Brigetta Palmer Brigetta Palmer Aquadome Otters 1600 metres 45-49Yr 47 Female 34:08.6 +7:40.3

12 85 Stephen Strachan Stephen Strachan Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 55-59Yr 58 Male 34:11.9 +7:43.6

13 14 Stephen Carthew Stephen Carthew Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 75-79 Wetsuit 76 Male 34:25.0 +7:56.7

14 73 Charles Roberts Charles Roberts Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 55-59Yr 56 Male 34:42.0 +8:13.7

15 94 Rosemary White Rosemary White Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 60-64Yr 63 Female 34:46.5 +8:18.2

16 65 Kent Nelson Kent Nelson Adelaide Masters 1600 metres 55-59Yr 58 Male 34:48.0 +8:19.7

17 24 David Folkers David Folkers Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 60-64Yr 61 Male 35:10.4 +8:42.1

18 71 Mark Potter Mark Potter Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 50-54Yr 52 Male 36:00.9 +9:32.6

19 29 Charlotte Gauthier Charlotte Gauthier Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 25-29Yr 26 Female 36:07.6 +9:39.3

20 70 Barry Payne Barry Payne Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 65-69Yr 65 Male 36:28.6 +10:00.3

21 72 Keith Reid Keith Reid Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 70-74Yr 73 Male 36:31.0 +10:02.7

22 9 Robert Buchanan Robert Buchanan Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 60-64Yr 60 Male 36:34.6 +10:06.3

23 35 Dean Guse Dean Guse Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 55-59Yr 55 Male 36:44.2 +10:15.9

24 58 Brian McKenny Brian McKenny Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 55-59Yr 58 Male 36:52.9 +10:24.6

25 50 Marc Loader Marc Loader Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 55-59Yr 58 Male 36:56.3 +10:28.0

26 46 Tess Lang Tess Lang Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 35-39Yr 39 Female 36:59.2 +10:30.9

27 16 Andrew Cranley Andrew Cranley Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres 50-54Yr 50 Male 37:02.2 +10:33.9

28 42 Peter Holley Peter Holley Adelaide Masters 1600 metres 60-64Yr 60 Male 37:05.0 +10:36.7

29 95 Bernadette Williams Bernadette Williams Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres 40-44Yr 41 Female 37:06.7 +10:38.4

30 25 Geoff Fuller Geoff Fuller Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 70-74Yr 72 Male 37:10.0 +10:41.7

31 61 Danielle Moffat Danielle Moffat Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres 50-54Yr 51 Female 37:13.3 +10:45.0

32 37 Glenn Hammond Glenn Hammond Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 70-74Yr 71 Male 37:56.7 +11:28.4

33 2 Nick Anderson Nick Anderson Masters Swimming SA 1600 metres 45-49Yr 49 Male 38:10.7 +11:42.4

34 54 Geoffrey McConachy Geoffrey McConachy Adelaide Masters 1600 metres 70-74Yr 71 Male 38:34.0 +12:05.7

35 38 Michael Harry Michael Harry Adelaide Masters 1600 metres 70-74Yr 71 Male 39:47.6 +13:19.3

36 26 Caitlin Fulton Caitlin Fulton Masters Swimming SA 1600 metres 35-39Yr 38 Female 40:00.4 +13:32.1

37 36 Helen Haberfield Helen Haberfield Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres 60-64Yr 61 Female 40:15.5 +13:47.2

38 13 Julian Carne Julian Carne Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 65-69Yr 65 Male 40:24.4 +13:56.1

39 75 Bernadette Shears Bernadette Shears Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres 60-64Yr 63 Female 41:10.8 +14:42.5

40 41 Helen Hayes Helen Hayes Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres 50-54Yr 53 Female 41:30.4 +15:02.1

41 18 Pia Deluca Pia Deluca Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 18-24Yr 22 Female 41:47.1 +15:18.8

42 96 Jimmy Williams Jimmy Williams Masters Swimming SA 1600 metres 40-44Yr 40 Male 41:54.9 +15:26.6

43 66 Leanne Nelson Leanne Nelson Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres 55-59Yr 59 Female 41:59.5 +15:31.2

44 52 Lindsay Martin Lindsay Martin Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 55-59Yr 58 Female 42:42.2 +16:13.9

45 39 Brett Hart Brett Hart Great Southern Swimming Club Masters1600 metres 60-64Yr 60 Male 44:42.3 +18:14.0

46 31 Judy Glasgow Judy Glasgow Western Districts Masters Swimming Club1600 metres 50-54Yr 51 Female 47:00.1 +20:31.8

47 88 Radek Sztolc Radek Sztolc UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres 50-54Yr 54 Male 47:03.0 +20:34.7

48 55 Michael McDonald Michael McDonald Masters Swimming SA 1600 metres 30-34Yr 30 Male 47:23.8 +20:55.5

49 80 Andrew Smith Andrew Smith Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 55-59Yr 59 Male 47:46.3 +21:18.0

50 99 Roman Zaika Roman Zaika Adelaide Masters 1600 metres 55-59Yr 57 Male 51:21.2 +24:52.9

- 3 Bryan Axton Bryan Axton Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres 80-84Yr 82 Male DNS -

- 4 John Baranoff John Baranoff Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres 45-49Yr 47 Male DNS -

- 7 Anita Blackmore Anita Blackmore Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres 55-59Yr 59 Female DNS -

- 10 Tim Burfield Tim Burfield Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 60-64Yr 60 Male DNS -

- 12 Heather Carbone Heather Carbone Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 65-69Yr 65 Female DNS -

- 22 Geoffrey Faulkner Geoffrey Faulkner Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres 70-74Yr 74 Male DNS -

- 30 Brad Gauvin Brad Gauvin Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres 45-49Yr 47 Male DNS -

- 33 Charles Gravier Charles Gravier Adelaide Masters 1600 metres 30-34Yr 31 Male DNS -

- 40 Evan Hayes Evan Hayes Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 45-49Yr 45 Male DNS -

- 45 Jo Knolder Jo Knolder Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres 45-49Yr 45 Female DNS -

- 51 Matthea Malcolm Matthea Malcolm Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres 60-64Yr 63 Female DNS -

- 59 Samantha McKinlay Samantha McKinlay Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres 50-54Yr 54 Female DNS -

- 77 Jan Simons Jan Simons Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 75-79Yr 75 Female DNS -

- 90 Darryl Wallis Darryl Wallis Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres 50-54Yr 53 Male DNS -

1600 metres - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 5 Sharon Beaver Sharon Beaver Adelaide Masters 1600 metres 55-59Yr 56 Female 29:12.7 -

2 92 Deborah Wareing Deborah Wareing Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 65-69Yr 67 Female 30:35.4 +1:22.7

3 67 Brigetta Palmer Brigetta Palmer Aquadome Otters 1600 metres 45-49Yr 47 Female 34:08.6 +4:55.9

4 94 Rosemary White Rosemary White Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 60-64Yr 63 Female 34:46.5 +5:33.8

5 29 Charlotte Gauthier Charlotte Gauthier Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 25-29Yr 26 Female 36:07.6 +6:54.9

6 46 Tess Lang Tess Lang Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 35-39Yr 39 Female 36:59.2 +7:46.5

7 95 Bernadette Williams Bernadette Williams Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres 40-44Yr 41 Female 37:06.7 +7:54.0

8 61 Danielle Moffat Danielle Moffat Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres 50-54Yr 51 Female 37:13.3 +8:00.6

9 26 Caitlin Fulton Caitlin Fulton Masters Swimming SA 1600 metres 35-39Yr 38 Female 40:00.4 +10:47.7

10 36 Helen Haberfield Helen Haberfield Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres 60-64Yr 61 Female 40:15.5 +11:02.8

11 75 Bernadette Shears Bernadette Shears Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres 60-64Yr 63 Female 41:10.8 +11:58.1

12 41 Helen Hayes Helen Hayes Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres 50-54Yr 53 Female 41:30.4 +12:17.7

13 18 Pia Deluca Pia Deluca Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 18-24Yr 22 Female 41:47.1 +12:34.4

14 66 Leanne Nelson Leanne Nelson Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres 55-59Yr 59 Female 41:59.5 +12:46.8

15 52 Lindsay Martin Lindsay Martin Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 55-59Yr 58 Female 42:42.2 +13:29.5

16 31 Judy Glasgow Judy Glasgow Western Districts Masters Swimming Club1600 metres 50-54Yr 51 Female 47:00.1 +17:47.4

- 7 Anita Blackmore Anita Blackmore Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres 55-59Yr 59 Female DNS -

- 12 Heather Carbone Heather Carbone Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 65-69Yr 65 Female DNS -

- 45 Jo Knolder Jo Knolder Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres 45-49Yr 45 Female DNS -

- 51 Matthea Malcolm Matthea Malcolm Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres 60-64Yr 63 Female DNS -

- 59 Samantha McKinlay Samantha McKinlay Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres 50-54Yr 54 Female DNS -

- 77 Jan Simons Jan Simons Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 75-79Yr 75 Female DNS -

1600 metres - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 57 Liam McHugh Liam McHugh UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres 25-29Yr 28 Male 26:28.3 -

2 28 Gerard Gassol Quilez Gerard Gassol Quilez Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 40-44Yr 40 Male 27:07.5 +0:39.2

3 89 Christopher Velliaris Christopher Velliaris Western Districts Masters Swimming Club1600 metres 45-49Yr 48 Male 28:32.7 +2:04.4

4 98 Ian Young Ian Young Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 70-74Yr 71 Male 29:23.7 +2:55.4

5 79 Marin Slunjski Marin Slunjski Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 60-64Yr 61 Male 29:48.2 +3:19.9

6 17 Matthew Cranley Matthew Cranley Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres 45-49Yr 48 Male 30:26.3 +3:58.0

7 49 Martin Lewis Martin LEWIS Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 55-59Yr 59 Male 33:38.1 +7:09.8

8 15 Leigh Chirgwin Leigh Chirgwin Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres 50-54Yr 54 Male 33:51.1 +7:22.8

9 85 Stephen Strachan Stephen Strachan Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 55-59Yr 58 Male 34:11.9 +7:43.6

10 14 Stephen Carthew Stephen Carthew Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 75-79 Wetsuit 76 Male 34:25.0 +7:56.7

11 73 Charles Roberts Charles Roberts Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 55-59Yr 56 Male 34:42.0 +8:13.7

12 65 Kent Nelson Kent Nelson Adelaide Masters 1600 metres 55-59Yr 58 Male 34:48.0 +8:19.7

13 24 David Folkers David Folkers Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 60-64Yr 61 Male 35:10.4 +8:42.1

14 71 Mark Potter Mark Potter Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 50-54Yr 52 Male 36:00.9 +9:32.6

15 70 Barry Payne Barry Payne Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 65-69Yr 65 Male 36:28.6 +10:00.3

16 72 Keith Reid Keith Reid Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 70-74Yr 73 Male 36:31.0 +10:02.7

17 9 Robert Buchanan Robert Buchanan Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 60-64Yr 60 Male 36:34.6 +10:06.3

18 35 Dean Guse Dean Guse Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 55-59Yr 55 Male 36:44.2 +10:15.9

19 58 Brian McKenny Brian McKenny Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 55-59Yr 58 Male 36:52.9 +10:24.6

20 50 Marc Loader Marc Loader Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 55-59Yr 58 Male 36:56.3 +10:28.0

21 16 Andrew Cranley Andrew Cranley Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres 50-54Yr 50 Male 37:02.2 +10:33.9

22 42 Peter Holley Peter Holley Adelaide Masters 1600 metres 60-64Yr 60 Male 37:05.0 +10:36.7

23 25 Geoff Fuller Geoff Fuller Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 70-74Yr 72 Male 37:10.0 +10:41.7

24 37 Glenn Hammond Glenn Hammond Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 70-74Yr 71 Male 37:56.7 +11:28.4



25 2 Nick Anderson Nick Anderson Masters Swimming SA 1600 metres 45-49Yr 49 Male 38:10.7 +11:42.4

26 54 Geoffrey McConachy Geoffrey McConachy Adelaide Masters 1600 metres 70-74Yr 71 Male 38:34.0 +12:05.7

27 38 Michael Harry Michael Harry Adelaide Masters 1600 metres 70-74Yr 71 Male 39:47.6 +13:19.3

28 13 Julian Carne Julian Carne Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 65-69Yr 65 Male 40:24.4 +13:56.1

29 96 Jimmy Williams Jimmy Williams Masters Swimming SA 1600 metres 40-44Yr 40 Male 41:54.9 +15:26.6

30 39 Brett Hart Brett Hart Great Southern Swimming Club Masters1600 metres 60-64Yr 60 Male 44:42.3 +18:14.0

31 88 Radek Sztolc Radek Sztolc UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres 50-54Yr 54 Male 47:03.0 +20:34.7

32 55 Michael McDonald Michael McDonald Masters Swimming SA 1600 metres 30-34Yr 30 Male 47:23.8 +20:55.5

33 80 Andrew Smith Andrew Smith Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 55-59Yr 59 Male 47:46.3 +21:18.0

34 99 Roman Zaika Roman Zaika Adelaide Masters 1600 metres 55-59Yr 57 Male 51:21.2 +24:52.9

- 3 Bryan Axton Bryan Axton Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres 80-84Yr 82 Male DNS -

- 4 John Baranoff John Baranoff Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres 45-49Yr 47 Male DNS -

- 10 Tim Burfield Tim Burfield Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 60-64Yr 60 Male DNS -

- 22 Geoffrey Faulkner Geoffrey Faulkner Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres 70-74Yr 74 Male DNS -

- 30 Brad Gauvin Brad Gauvin Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres 45-49Yr 47 Male DNS -

- 33 Charles Gravier Charles Gravier Adelaide Masters 1600 metres 30-34Yr 31 Male DNS -

- 40 Evan Hayes Evan Hayes Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 45-49Yr 45 Male DNS -

- 90 Darryl Wallis Darryl Wallis Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres 50-54Yr 53 Male DNS -

800 metres - Overall

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 78 Grant Simpson Grant Simpson Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 800 metres 65-69 Wetsuit 67 Male 14:48.3 -

2 68 Stephanie Palmer-White Stephanie Palmer-White Adelaide Masters 800 metres 55-59Yr 59 Female 14:51.1 +0:02.8

3 48 Ace Lewis Ace Lewis Marion Masters Swimming 800 metres 40-44Yr 43 Male 15:23.6 +0:35.3

4 87 Joanne Sutcliffe Joanne Sutcliffe Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 800 metres 60-64 Wetsuit 63 Female 15:42.5 +0:54.2

5 93 Ben Warr Ben Warr Marion Masters Swimming 800 metres 35-39Yr 37 Male 16:18.0 +1:29.7

6 100 Vanessa Tricker Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres 50-54Yr 50 Female 17:58.4 +3:10.1

7 44 Kevin Jackson Kevin Jackson RATS OF TOBRUK MASTERS SWIM CLUB800 metres 70-74Yr 70 Male 18:58.1 +4:09.8

8 19 Kristie Dorgan Kristie Dorgan Henley Beach Masters 800 metres 50-54Yr 50 Female 19:58.3 +5:10.0

9 53 Eithne Mayton Eithne Mayton Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres 70-74Yr 72 Female 20:00.9 +5:12.6

10 1 Laura Alchin Laura Alchin Henley Beach Masters 800 metres 30-34Yr 34 Female 20:23.9 +5:35.6

11 86 Allan Suskin Allan Suskin Atlantis Masters 800 metres 80-84Yr 81 Male 21:17.7 +6:29.4

12 60 John Middleton John Middleton Atlantis Masters 800 metres 70-74Yr 73 Male 22:15.1 +7:26.8

13 76 Trevor Sheehan Trevor Sheehan Western Districts Masters Swimming Club800 metres 75-79Yr 75 Male 23:27.4 +8:39.1

14 8 Yumi Brown Yumi Brown Aquadome Otters 800 metres 55-59Yr 58 Female 23:55.5 +9:07.2

15 20 Rebecca Ebert Rebecca Ebert Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres 45-49Yr 45 Female 24:09.4 +9:21.1

16 62 Lauren Morgan Lauren Morgan Masters Swimming SA 800 metres 35-39Yr 36 Female 24:36.4 +9:48.1

17 56 James McGill James McGill Masters Swimming SA 800 metres 50-54Yr 52 Male 25:12.7 +10:24.4

18 11 Tim Calver Tim Calver Atlantis Masters 800 metres 75-79Yr 77 Male 25:22.2 +10:33.9

19 64 Jennifer Mulqueen Jennifer Mulqueen Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres 75-79Yr 77 Female 25:34.6 +10:46.3

20 82 Judith Smith Judith Smith Noarlunga Masters 800 metres 65-69Yr 68 Female 27:09.9 +12:21.6

21 91 Christine Walsh Christine Walsh Noarlunga Masters 800 metres 70-74Yr 73 Female 28:14.4 +13:26.1

22 69 Renate Parodi Renate Parodi Masters Swimming SA 800 metres 65-69Yr 66 Female 28:24.1 +13:35.8

23 97 Virginia Wilson Virginia Wilson Henley Beach Masters 800 metres 70-74Yr 71 Female 28:40.4 +13:52.1

24 43 Anna Impagnatiello Anna Impagnatiello Henley Beach Masters 800 metres 60-64Yr 62 Female 28:54.3 +14:06.0

25 21 Madeleine Edgley-Smith Madeleine Edgley-Smith Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres 70-74Yr 72 Female 29:33.0 +14:44.7

26 81 Denys Smith Denys Smith Henley Beach Masters 800 metres 80-84Yr 82 Male 33:03.3 +18:15.0

27 83 Pauline Smith Pauline Smith Henley Beach Masters 800 metres 80-84Yr 81 Female 33:46.7 +18:58.4

28 32 Darryl Goodmund Darryl Goodmund Atlantis Masters 800 metres 75-79Yr 79 Male 39:26.2 +24:37.9

- 6 Helen Berry Helen Berry Atlantis Masters 800 metres 65-69Yr 66 Female DNS -

- 23 Gillian Faulkner Gillian Faulkner Noarlunga Masters 800 metres 70-74Yr 73 Female DNS -

- 27 Faith Galliford Faith Galliford Noarlunga Masters 800 metres 60-64Yr 61 Female DNS -

- 34 Pamela Gunn Pamela Gunn Adelaide Masters 800 metres 65-69Yr 69 Female DNS -

- 47 Sarah Larsen-Smith Sarah Larsen-Smith Masters Swimming SA 800 metres 45-49Yr 48 Female DNS -

- 63 Eimear Muir-Cochrane Eimear Muir-Cochrane Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 800 metres 60-64Yr 61 Female DNS -

- 74 Robert Scammell Robert Scammell Noarlunga Masters 800 metres 70-74Yr 72 Male DNS -

- 84 Ray Smith Ray Smith Atlantis Masters 800 metres 75-79Yr 75 Male DNS -

800 metres - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 68 Stephanie Palmer-White Stephanie Palmer-White Adelaide Masters 800 metres 55-59Yr 59 Female 14:51.1 -

2 87 Joanne Sutcliffe Joanne Sutcliffe Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 800 metres 60-64 Wetsuit 63 Female 15:42.5 +0:51.4

3 100 Vanessa Tricker Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres 50-54Yr 50 Female 17:58.4 +3:07.3

4 19 Kristie Dorgan Kristie Dorgan Henley Beach Masters 800 metres 50-54Yr 50 Female 19:58.3 +5:07.2

5 53 Eithne Mayton Eithne Mayton Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres 70-74Yr 72 Female 20:00.9 +5:09.8

6 1 Laura Alchin Laura Alchin Henley Beach Masters 800 metres 30-34Yr 34 Female 20:23.9 +5:32.8

7 8 Yumi Brown Yumi Brown Aquadome Otters 800 metres 55-59Yr 58 Female 23:55.5 +9:04.4

8 20 Rebecca Ebert Rebecca Ebert Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres 45-49Yr 45 Female 24:09.4 +9:18.3

9 62 Lauren Morgan Lauren Morgan Masters Swimming SA 800 metres 35-39Yr 36 Female 24:36.4 +9:45.3

10 64 Jennifer Mulqueen Jennifer Mulqueen Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres 75-79Yr 77 Female 25:34.6 +10:43.5

11 82 Judith Smith Judith Smith Noarlunga Masters 800 metres 65-69Yr 68 Female 27:09.9 +12:18.8

12 91 Christine Walsh Christine Walsh Noarlunga Masters 800 metres 70-74Yr 73 Female 28:14.4 +13:23.3

13 69 Renate Parodi Renate Parodi Masters Swimming SA 800 metres 65-69Yr 66 Female 28:24.1 +13:33.0

14 97 Virginia Wilson Virginia Wilson Henley Beach Masters 800 metres 70-74Yr 71 Female 28:40.4 +13:49.3

15 43 Anna Impagnatiello Anna Impagnatiello Henley Beach Masters 800 metres 60-64Yr 62 Female 28:54.3 +14:03.2

16 21 Madeleine Edgley-Smith Madeleine Edgley-Smith Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres 70-74Yr 72 Female 29:33.0 +14:41.9

17 83 Pauline Smith Pauline Smith Henley Beach Masters 800 metres 80-84Yr 81 Female 33:46.7 +18:55.6

- 6 Helen Berry Helen Berry Atlantis Masters 800 metres 65-69Yr 66 Female DNS -

- 23 Gillian Faulkner Gillian Faulkner Noarlunga Masters 800 metres 70-74Yr 73 Female DNS -

- 27 Faith Galliford Faith Galliford Noarlunga Masters 800 metres 60-64Yr 61 Female DNS -

- 34 Pamela Gunn Pamela Gunn Adelaide Masters 800 metres 65-69Yr 69 Female DNS -

- 47 Sarah Larsen-Smith Sarah Larsen-Smith Masters Swimming SA 800 metres 45-49Yr 48 Female DNS -

- 63 Eimear Muir-Cochrane Eimear Muir-Cochrane Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 800 metres 60-64Yr 61 Female DNS -

800 metres - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 78 Grant Simpson Grant Simpson Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 800 metres 65-69 Wetsuit 67 Male 14:48.3 -

2 48 Ace Lewis Ace Lewis Marion Masters Swimming 800 metres 40-44Yr 43 Male 15:23.6 +0:35.3

3 93 Ben Warr Ben Warr Marion Masters Swimming 800 metres 35-39Yr 37 Male 16:18.0 +1:29.7

4 44 Kevin Jackson Kevin Jackson RATS OF TOBRUK MASTERS SWIM CLUB800 metres 70-74Yr 70 Male 18:58.1 +4:09.8

5 86 Allan Suskin Allan Suskin Atlantis Masters 800 metres 80-84Yr 81 Male 21:17.7 +6:29.4

6 60 John Middleton John Middleton Atlantis Masters 800 metres 70-74Yr 73 Male 22:15.1 +7:26.8

7 76 Trevor Sheehan Trevor Sheehan Western Districts Masters Swimming Club800 metres 75-79Yr 75 Male 23:27.4 +8:39.1

8 56 James McGill James McGill Masters Swimming SA 800 metres 50-54Yr 52 Male 25:12.7 +10:24.4

9 11 Tim Calver Tim Calver Atlantis Masters 800 metres 75-79Yr 77 Male 25:22.2 +10:33.9

10 81 Denys Smith Denys Smith Henley Beach Masters 800 metres 80-84Yr 82 Male 33:03.3 +18:15.0

11 32 Darryl Goodmund Darryl Goodmund Atlantis Masters 800 metres 75-79Yr 79 Male 39:26.2 +24:37.9

- 74 Robert Scammell Robert Scammell Noarlunga Masters 800 metres 70-74Yr 72 Male DNS -

- 84 Ray Smith Ray Smith Atlantis Masters 800 metres 75-79Yr 75 Male DNS -

1600 metres - 18-24Yr - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 18 Pia Deluca Pia Deluca Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 18-24Yr 22 Female 41:47.1 -

1600 metres - 25-29Yr - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 29 Charlotte Gauthier Charlotte Gauthier Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 25-29Yr 26 Female 36:07.6 -

1600 metres - 25-29Yr - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 57 Liam McHugh Liam McHugh UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres 25-29Yr 28 Male 26:28.3 -

1600 metres - 30-34Yr - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 55 Michael McDonald Michael McDonald Masters Swimming SA 1600 metres 30-34Yr 30 Male 47:23.8 -

- 33 Charles Gravier Charles Gravier Adelaide Masters 1600 metres 30-34Yr 31 Male DNS -

1600 metres - 35-39Yr - Female



Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 46 Tess Lang Tess Lang Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 35-39Yr 39 Female 36:59.2 -

2 26 Caitlin Fulton Caitlin Fulton Masters Swimming SA 1600 metres 35-39Yr 38 Female 40:00.4 +3:01.2

1600 metres - 40-44Yr - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 95 Bernadette Williams Bernadette Williams Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres 40-44Yr 41 Female 37:06.7 -

1600 metres - 40-44Yr - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 28 Gerard Gassol Quilez Gerard Gassol Quilez Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 40-44Yr 40 Male 27:07.5 -

2 96 Jimmy Williams Jimmy Williams Masters Swimming SA 1600 metres 40-44Yr 40 Male 41:54.9 +14:47.4

1600 metres - 45-49Yr - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 67 Brigetta Palmer Brigetta Palmer Aquadome Otters 1600 metres 45-49Yr 47 Female 34:08.6 -

- 45 Jo Knolder Jo Knolder Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres 45-49Yr 45 Female DNS -

1600 metres - 45-49Yr - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 89 Christopher Velliaris Christopher Velliaris Western Districts Masters Swimming Club1600 metres 45-49Yr 48 Male 28:32.7 -

2 17 Matthew Cranley Matthew Cranley Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres 45-49Yr 48 Male 30:26.3 +1:53.6

3 2 Nick Anderson Nick Anderson Masters Swimming SA 1600 metres 45-49Yr 49 Male 38:10.7 +9:38.0

- 4 John Baranoff John Baranoff Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres 45-49Yr 47 Male DNS -

- 30 Brad Gauvin Brad Gauvin Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres 45-49Yr 47 Male DNS -

- 40 Evan Hayes Evan Hayes Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 45-49Yr 45 Male DNS -

1600 metres - 50-54Yr - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 61 Danielle Moffat Danielle Moffat Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres 50-54Yr 51 Female 37:13.3 -

2 41 Helen Hayes Helen Hayes Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres 50-54Yr 53 Female 41:30.4 +4:17.1

3 31 Judy Glasgow Judy Glasgow Western Districts Masters Swimming Club1600 metres 50-54Yr 51 Female 47:00.1 +9:46.8

- 59 Samantha McKinlay Samantha McKinlay Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres 50-54Yr 54 Female DNS -

1600 metres - 50-54Yr - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 15 Leigh Chirgwin Leigh Chirgwin Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres 50-54Yr 54 Male 33:51.1 -

2 71 Mark Potter Mark Potter Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 50-54Yr 52 Male 36:00.9 +2:09.8

3 16 Andrew Cranley Andrew Cranley Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres 50-54Yr 50 Male 37:02.2 +3:11.1

4 88 Radek Sztolc Radek Sztolc UniSA Swimming Club 1600 metres 50-54Yr 54 Male 47:03.0 +13:11.9

- 90 Darryl Wallis Darryl Wallis Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres 50-54Yr 53 Male DNS -

1600 metres - 55-59Yr - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 5 Sharon Beaver Sharon Beaver Adelaide Masters 1600 metres 55-59Yr 56 Female 29:12.7 -

2 66 Leanne Nelson Leanne Nelson Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres 55-59Yr 59 Female 41:59.5 +12:46.8

3 52 Lindsay Martin Lindsay Martin Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 55-59Yr 58 Female 42:42.2 +13:29.5

- 7 Anita Blackmore Anita Blackmore Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres 55-59Yr 59 Female DNS -

1600 metres - 55-59Yr - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 49 Martin Lewis Martin LEWIS Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 55-59Yr 59 Male 33:38.1 -

2 85 Stephen Strachan Stephen Strachan Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 55-59Yr 58 Male 34:11.9 +0:33.8

3 73 Charles Roberts Charles Roberts Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 55-59Yr 56 Male 34:42.0 +1:03.9

4 65 Kent Nelson Kent Nelson Adelaide Masters 1600 metres 55-59Yr 58 Male 34:48.0 +1:09.9

5 35 Dean Guse Dean Guse Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 55-59Yr 55 Male 36:44.2 +3:06.1

6 58 Brian McKenny Brian McKenny Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 55-59Yr 58 Male 36:52.9 +3:14.8

7 50 Marc Loader Marc Loader Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 55-59Yr 58 Male 36:56.3 +3:18.2

8 80 Andrew Smith Andrew Smith Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 55-59Yr 59 Male 47:46.3 +14:08.2

9 99 Roman Zaika Roman Zaika Adelaide Masters 1600 metres 55-59Yr 57 Male 51:21.2 +17:43.1

1600 metres - 60-64Yr - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 94 Rosemary White Rosemary White Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 60-64Yr 63 Female 34:46.5 -

2 36 Helen Haberfield Helen Haberfield Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres 60-64Yr 61 Female 40:15.5 +5:29.0

3 75 Bernadette Shears Bernadette Shears Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 1600 metres 60-64Yr 63 Female 41:10.8 +6:24.3

- 51 Matthea Malcolm Matthea Malcolm Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 1600 metres 60-64Yr 63 Female DNS -

1600 metres - 60-64Yr - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 79 Marin Slunjski Marin Slunjski Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 60-64Yr 61 Male 29:48.2 -

2 24 David Folkers David Folkers Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 60-64Yr 61 Male 35:10.4 +5:22.2

3 9 Robert Buchanan Robert Buchanan Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 60-64Yr 60 Male 36:34.6 +6:46.4

4 42 Peter Holley Peter Holley Adelaide Masters 1600 metres 60-64Yr 60 Male 37:05.0 +7:16.8

5 39 Brett Hart Brett Hart Great Southern Swimming Club Masters1600 metres 60-64Yr 60 Male 44:42.3 +14:54.1

- 10 Tim Burfield Tim Burfield Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 60-64Yr 60 Male DNS -

1600 metres - 65-69Yr - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 92 Deborah Wareing Deborah Wareing Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 65-69Yr 67 Female 30:35.4 -

- 12 Heather Carbone Heather Carbone Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 65-69Yr 65 Female DNS -

1600 metres - 65-69Yr - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 70 Barry Payne Barry Payne Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 65-69Yr 65 Male 36:28.6 -

2 13 Julian Carne Julian Carne Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 65-69Yr 65 Male 40:24.4 +3:55.8

1600 metres - 70-74Yr - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 98 Ian Young Ian Young Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 70-74Yr 71 Male 29:23.7 -

2 72 Keith Reid Keith Reid Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 70-74Yr 73 Male 36:31.0 +7:07.3

3 25 Geoff Fuller Geoff Fuller Henley Beach Masters 1600 metres 70-74Yr 72 Male 37:10.0 +7:46.3

4 37 Glenn Hammond Glenn Hammond Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 70-74Yr 71 Male 37:56.7 +8:33.0

5 54 Geoffrey McConachy Geoffrey McConachy Adelaide Masters 1600 metres 70-74Yr 71 Male 38:34.0 +9:10.3

6 38 Michael Harry Michael Harry Adelaide Masters 1600 metres 70-74Yr 71 Male 39:47.6 +10:23.9

- 22 Geoffrey Faulkner Geoffrey Faulkner Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres 70-74Yr 74 Male DNS -

1600 metres - 75-79 Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 14 Stephen Carthew Stephen Carthew Marion Masters Swimming 1600 metres 75-79 Wetsuit 76 Male 34:25.0 -

1600 metres - 75-79Yr - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

- 77 Jan Simons Jan Simons Atlantis Masters 1600 metres 75-79Yr 75 Female DNS -

1600 metres - 80-84Yr - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

- 3 Bryan Axton Bryan Axton Noarlunga Masters 1600 metres 80-84Yr 82 Male DNS -

800 metres - 30-34Yr - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 1 Laura Alchin Laura Alchin Henley Beach Masters 800 metres 30-34Yr 34 Female 20:23.9 -

800 metres - 35-39Yr - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 62 Lauren Morgan Lauren Morgan Masters Swimming SA 800 metres 35-39Yr 36 Female 24:36.4 -

800 metres - 35-39Yr - Male



Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 93 Ben Warr Ben Warr Marion Masters Swimming 800 metres 35-39Yr 37 Male 16:18.0 -

800 metres - 40-44Yr - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 48 Ace Lewis Ace Lewis Marion Masters Swimming 800 metres 40-44Yr 43 Male 15:23.6 -

800 metres - 45-49Yr - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 20 Rebecca Ebert Rebecca Ebert Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres 45-49Yr 45 Female 24:09.4 -

- 47 Sarah Larsen-Smith Sarah Larsen-Smith Masters Swimming SA 800 metres 45-49Yr 48 Female DNS -

800 metres - 50-54Yr - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 100 Vanessa Tricker Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres 50-54Yr 50 Female 17:58.4 -

2 19 Kristie Dorgan Kristie Dorgan Henley Beach Masters 800 metres 50-54Yr 50 Female 19:58.3 +1:59.9

800 metres - 50-54Yr - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 56 James McGill James McGill Masters Swimming SA 800 metres 50-54Yr 52 Male 25:12.7 -

800 metres - 55-59Yr - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 68 Stephanie Palmer-White Stephanie Palmer-White Adelaide Masters 800 metres 55-59Yr 59 Female 14:51.1 -

2 8 Yumi Brown Yumi Brown Aquadome Otters 800 metres 55-59Yr 58 Female 23:55.5 +9:04.4

800 metres - 60-64 Wetsuit - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 87 Joanne Sutcliffe Joanne Sutcliffe Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 800 metres 60-64 Wetsuit 63 Female 15:42.5 -

800 metres - 60-64Yr - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 43 Anna Impagnatiello Anna Impagnatiello Henley Beach Masters 800 metres 60-64Yr 62 Female 28:54.3 -

- 27 Faith Galliford Faith Galliford Noarlunga Masters 800 metres 60-64Yr 61 Female DNS -

- 63 Eimear Muir-Cochrane Eimear Muir-Cochrane Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 800 metres 60-64Yr 61 Female DNS -

800 metres - 65-69 Wetsuit - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 78 Grant Simpson Grant Simpson Phoenix Masters Swimming Club 800 metres 65-69 Wetsuit 67 Male 14:48.3 -

800 metres - 65-69Yr - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 82 Judith Smith Judith Smith Noarlunga Masters 800 metres 65-69Yr 68 Female 27:09.9 -

2 69 Renate Parodi Renate Parodi Masters Swimming SA 800 metres 65-69Yr 66 Female 28:24.1 +1:14.2

- 6 Helen Berry Helen Berry Atlantis Masters 800 metres 65-69Yr 66 Female DNS -

- 34 Pamela Gunn Pamela Gunn Adelaide Masters 800 metres 65-69Yr 69 Female DNS -

800 metres - 70-74Yr - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 53 Eithne Mayton Eithne Mayton Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres 70-74Yr 72 Female 20:00.9 -

2 91 Christine Walsh Christine Walsh Noarlunga Masters 800 metres 70-74Yr 73 Female 28:14.4 +8:13.5

3 97 Virginia Wilson Virginia Wilson Henley Beach Masters 800 metres 70-74Yr 71 Female 28:40.4 +8:39.5

4 21 Madeleine Edgley-Smith Madeleine Edgley-Smith Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres 70-74Yr 72 Female 29:33.0 +9:32.1

- 23 Gillian Faulkner Gillian Faulkner Noarlunga Masters 800 metres 70-74Yr 73 Female DNS -

800 metres - 70-74Yr - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 44 Kevin Jackson Kevin Jackson RATS OF TOBRUK MASTERS SWIM CLUB800 metres 70-74Yr 70 Male 18:58.1 -

2 60 John Middleton John Middleton Atlantis Masters 800 metres 70-74Yr 73 Male 22:15.1 +3:17.0

- 74 Robert Scammell Robert Scammell Noarlunga Masters 800 metres 70-74Yr 72 Male DNS -

800 metres - 75-79Yr - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 64 Jennifer Mulqueen Jennifer Mulqueen Tea Tree Gully Kingfishers Masters 800 metres 75-79Yr 77 Female 25:34.6 -

800 metres - 75-79Yr - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 76 Trevor Sheehan Trevor Sheehan Western Districts Masters Swimming Club800 metres 75-79Yr 75 Male 23:27.4 -

2 11 Tim Calver Tim Calver Atlantis Masters 800 metres 75-79Yr 77 Male 25:22.2 +1:54.8

3 32 Darryl Goodmund Darryl Goodmund Atlantis Masters 800 metres 75-79Yr 79 Male 39:26.2 +15:58.8

- 84 Ray Smith Ray Smith Atlantis Masters 800 metres 75-79Yr 75 Male DNS -

800 metres - 80-84Yr - Female

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 83 Pauline Smith Pauline Smith Henley Beach Masters 800 metres 80-84Yr 81 Female 33:46.7 -

800 metres - 80-84Yr - Male

Place Bib Name First name Last name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 86 Allan Suskin Allan Suskin Atlantis Masters 800 metres 80-84Yr 81 Male 21:17.7 -

2 81 Denys Smith Denys Smith Henley Beach Masters 800 metres 80-84Yr 82 Male 33:03.3 +11:45.6


